Quartz Crystal Units
47
X
TA
L
C
LK
 O

UM4S/21.480M-20/O/RRiii UM4S = UM-4S  Parallel resonance
CL = 20pF 21.480 MHz O = ±10 ppm RRiii = ±20 ppm
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
TYPICAL TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
+100
+80
+60
+40
+20
0
-20
-40
-60
-80
-100
-45        -30         -15           0         +15        +30         +45        +60        +75      +90 ( C゚)
∆f/f
(ppm)
AT-CUT
SL-CUT
UM-1, UM-5 & UM-4
7.1 max.
H
15
 m
in.
3.73±0.2
3.2 max.
2.4 max.
Φ0.3±0.05
7.9 max.
Holder
UM-1
UM-5
UM-4
H
8.0 mm max.
6.0 mm max.
4.5 mm max.
UM-1S, UM-5S & UM-4S
7.1 max.
H
15
 m
in.
3.75±0.2
2.7 max.
2.0 max.
Φ0.3±0.05
7.9 max.
Holder
UM-1
UM-5
UM-4
H
8.0 mm max.
6.0 mm max.
4.5 mm max.
UM-1
0.354 gm (wt.)
 Actual size
UM-5
 Actual size
UM-4
0.254 gm (wt.)
 Actual size